
BECKER GALLAGHER 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in 
Occidental Exploration and Production Company v. 
Andes Petroleum Ecuador Limited, were sent via Next 
Day Service to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies 
were sent via Next Day Service and e-mail to the 
following parties listed below, this 9th day of 
November, 2023: 

Scott Balber 
Benjamin Guthrie 
Steven Jacobs 
Christian Leathley 
Daniela Paez 
Herbert Smith Freehills LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
(917) 542-7600 
scott.balber@hsf.com 
benjamin.guthrie@hsf.com 
steven.jacobs@hsf.com 
christian.leathley@hsf.com 
daniela.paez@hsf.com 

Counsel for Respondent 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Paul D. Clement 
Counsel of Record 

Erin E. Murphy 
C. Harker Rhodes IV 
Zachary J. Lustbader 
Clement & Murphy, PLLC 
706 Duke Street 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
(202) 7 42-8900 
paul.clement@clementmurphy.com 

Counsel for Petitioner 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on November 9, 2023. 

fo O'llllG. JY\ r)((y\JU 
Donna J. Moo~ \ 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

Notary Public 

[seal] 

JOHN D. GALLAGHER 
No(,u; Public, Siate of Ohio 

My Commission E~pires 
Febri.Jary 14, 2028 


